later than April 30, 2015, pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the United 

States Attorney's Office for the District of Minnesota. 

2. Conditioned upon the United States receiving the Settlement Amount from 

Medtronic and as soon as feasible after receipt, the United States shall pay to Relators 

Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($749,700) by electronic 

funds transfer. 

3. Subject to the exceptions in Paragraph 5 (concerning excluded claims) 

below, and conditioned upon Medtronic's full payment of the Settlement Amount, the 

United States releases Medtronic from any civil or administrative monetary claim the